

Village of Lake Orion

21 E. Church Street Lake Orion, Michigan 48362 Tel 248.693.8391 Fax 248.693.5874 www.lakeorion.org

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the granting by the Village of Lake Orion to permit/allow * Activity/Event **Dates and Time** General Description of Location as requested by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby agree to fully hold harmless, defend and indemnify the Village of Lake Orion, and all of its officers, officials, agents and employees, with respect to all claims, losses, damages, causes of action, judgments, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorney fees, whether or not the same are now known, liquidated, discovered, discoverable or justifiable, which may be asserted, brought or rendered against, incurred or suffered by, and/or imposed upon, the Village of Lake Orion and/or its officers, officials, agents and employees, by reason of or arising out of the grant or exercise of the rights stated above granted by the Village of Lake Orion to the undersigned. Applicant/Property Owner/Contractor Signature** Witness One Signature *** Applicant/Property Owner/Contractor Printed Name Witness One Printed Name Date Witness Two Signature ***

Witness Two Printed Name

^{*} Applicant MUST provide information regarding what the activity is, date(s), times activity will be held and the areas (public sidewalks, streets, parking spaces, etc.) that are affected.

^{**} If the activity is obstructing public right-of-way for work on private property, the property owner or contractor MUST provide their signature.

^{***} The signatures from two (2) witnesses are required.